Program	No. C540-S Term Date Of Award To January	31, 2004								
Title:	TAX FORMS									
		<u> </u>	HBP, INC.		McDONALD & EUDY		NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTR	
		BASIS OF	<del></del>	TOWN, MD		HILLS, MD		BURG, PA	GENERALI	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	
1.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:									
	2-Page Formper complete form		20.00		100.00	400.00	050.00	4 000 00	FF 0.0	
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	4	80.00	320.00		400.00	250.00	1,000.00		
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Forms	100	11.00	1,100.00	9.25	925.00	7.00	700.00	12.00	
	4-Page Form: Price offered must include cost of									
	folding and perforating per complete form		140.00	040.00	105.00	750.00	050.00	0.400.00	105.00	
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	6	140.00	840.00		750.00		2,100.00		
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Forms	1 50	22.00	3,300.00	22.00	3,300.00	16.00	2,400.00	24.00	
	8-Page Form: Paste on fold or saddle-wire stitch									
	in two placesper complete form		205.00	450.00	150.00	200.00	E 0 0 0 0	4 000 00	475.00	
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	2	225.00	450.00		300.00		1,000.00		
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Forms	50	60.00	3,000.00	36.00	1,800.00	50.00	2,500.00	0.65	
	6-Page Formper complete form		100.00		175.00	505.00	400.00	4 000 00	000.00	
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	3	190.00	570.00		525.00		1,200.00	<del> </del>	
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Forms	222	53.00	11,766.00	37.00	8,214.00	22.00	4,884.00	75.00	1
11	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:	<u> </u>								
(a)	Fold/band with 3" kraft paper bands									
(a)		90	5.00	450.00	1.50	135.00	2.00	180.00	0.50	
	per 1,000 forms	30	5.00	430.00	1.00	133.00	2.00	180.00	0.50	
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$21,796.00		\$16,349.00		\$15,964.00		\$23
	DISCOUNT		0.50%	\$108.98	1.00%	\$163,49	0.25%	\$15,564.00	2.00%	923
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS		0.50 %	\$21,687.02	1.00%	\$16,185.51	0.2576	\$15,924.09	2.00 /0	\$22
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			921,007.02		¥10, 100.01		AWARDED		922
								AVVARDED		
		<u> </u>								
		-								
		<del> </del>							l	